## Westport Youth Commission Nominating Committee Wednesday, May 24th at 6:00pm Westport Town Hall Room 201

## NOTICE OF WYC NOMINATING COMMITTEE EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Westport Youth Commission Nominating Committee will hold a meeting on Wednesday, May 24, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. in Room 201 of the Westport Town Hall for the following purpose. It is anticipated that the Nominating Committee will vote to go into Executive Session for such discussion:

- I. Review and Discuss new member applications for the 2023-2024 school year
- II. Discuss nominees for executive positions for the 2023-2024 school year

## NOTICE OF WYC NOMINATING COMMITTEE MEETING

The Westport Youth Commission Nominating Committee will hold a meeting on Wednesday, May 24, 2023 at 6:45 p.m. in Room 201 of the Westport Town Hall for the following purpose.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

I. Approve a nominating slate to be presented to the Westport Youth Commission at their June meeting.

If you are unable to attend, please contact Kevin Godburn at 203-341-1155.